PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN STRAFIEL	01/15/2021
STEFAN GERTJEGERDES	01/15/2021
ARAMIS SCHWANKA TREVISAN	01/15/2021
INGO MACKENSEN	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOBBEN PROPERTIES GMBH	
Street Address:	BORSIGSTRASSE 26	
City:	AURICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	26607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17119414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900 Email: erig@seedip.com **Correspondent Name:** BAHA A. OBEIDAT Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVE #5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	970154.662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BAHA A. OBEIDAT
SIGNATURE:	/BAHA A. OBEIDAT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0286 506514600

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Christian STRAFIEL	Kohlbuschweg 7, Aurich, Germany 26607	;
Stefan GERTJEGERDES	Hammerkeweg 1, Aurich, Germany 26603	;
Aramis Schwanka TREVISAN	Im Birkengrund 14, Aurich, Germany 26605	; and
Ingo MACKENSEN	Gornerstraße 5 c, Aurich, Germany 26607	÷

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A WIND POWER INSTALLATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 11, 2020, and assigned Application No. 17/119,414;



WHEREAS,

	Corporation Name	Address	Janes of the last
*********	Wobben Properties GmbH	Borsigstrasse 26, Aurich, Germany 26607	foresees.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 055341 FRAME: 0287 ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

<u>15.01.2021</u> Date	Christian STRAFIEL (Assignor)
	ve satisfactory evidence that Christian STRAFIEL will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date <u>15.01.2021</u> May (1 5.048 4 (Name of Witness)	Signed at Aurich, Germany (City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
15-01.2021 Date	(Assignor)
I certify that I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Stefan GERTJEGERDES will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 15.01.2021	Signed at Aurich , already (City, State or Country)

(Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

	Application No. 17/119,414
15.01.2021	Sylla Commence
Date	Aramis Schwanka TREVISAN (Assignor)
· • •	or have satisfactory evidence that Aramis Schwanka his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and
Date 15.01.2021	Signed at Ausich, Germany
M i Pr. J	Signed at Aurich, Bermany (City, State or Country) MUVILLY FA (Signature of Witness)
Murcel Antem (Name of Witness)	///// \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
15.01.2021	(Assignor)
Date	Ingo MACKENSEN
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Ingo MACKENSEN free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date <u>15-01, 2021</u>	Signed at <u>Auril Germany</u> (City, State or Country)
Morrel Keten	
(Name of Witness)	<u>グロイル 名はそ~</u> (Signature of Witness)

3

Docket No. 970154,662 [iManage_7719113_1